FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	MARJORIE DAWN MACDONALD
Date of death:	20/07/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	ROSARY GARDENS, NEW TOWN TAS 7008
Address in Will:	UNIT 17, 73 MAIN ROAD, CLAREMONT IN TASMANIA
*Date of Will:	08/09/2016
Executor named in Will:	JASON SCOTT MACDONALD
Executor named in Will:	CRAIG ANTHONY HAZI
Full name of applicant:	JASON SCOTT MACDONALD
Address of applicant:	584 KALANG AVENUE, GLENORCHY TAS 7010
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Full name of applicant:	CRAIG ANTHONY HAZI
Address of applicant:	4/28 BEDFORD STREET, NEW TOWN TAS 7008
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON-IN-LAW

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:

Address:

Marjorie Dawn Macdonald Jason Scott Macdonald & Craig Anthony Hazi 4/28 Bedford Street NEW TOWN TAS 7008

DX: Tel:

0414 627 290

Email: cahazi@netspace,net.au Practitioner: Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

not applicable

Address for service:

4/28 BEDFORD STREET, NEW TOWN TAS 7008

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 08/09/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.